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,The list has been re-iised. No one is 

present On beh.Af of tha applicant. 

This petition is accordinIy dismissej to 
default. *fore, we sign.  the above Order hri 

Pandey appears andMakes an application for 
opportinuity : to. argue the case. HoWeveri he 
says that he has not received instrucition from 
the applicant despite_repeated efforts and that 
notice may 6e sent i,dirc.tly to the applicant; 
w.ithout-  exempting the le6.rned counsel from his - 
responsibility, We direct that _a notice may be 
sent by registered post to the applicant by name 
40 list the case for final hearing on 8.,1.1.990. 
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A. IAA 	d 4o 	3 , 

6.7.93 

Hon l ble Mr. B.K. Sinll A.M. 

Learned counsel for the applicant is 

not present. Learned counsel for the respondents 
Dr- Chandra is present and filed power on behalf 
of rsporde.rits. Learned counsel for the respq 
ts pray the copy of the application which m; 
be furnished to him. C.A. may be filed within 
4 weeks and R.A., if any, may be fil&f. within" 
2 weeks thereafter. List this case on 9.9.93 for 
hearing on admission/disposal. 
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Orders 
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3/10/94 	
Hon.Mr.Justice B.C.Saksena, V.C. 
Hon.Mr. V.K. Seth, A.M. 

When the case was called out 
the learned counsel for the 

applicant has not appeared. The 

O.A. may placed in .sine-die list 
and put up for hearing. 

(flair) 	A.M. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: 

LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW. 

Original Application No. 

1 (: )/ 

of 1998. 

f 1998. 

Date of Decjsion: 

12._1:kpvt c  Applicant 

Advocate fcr applicant 

Versus 

Z 	5  P*ipc,ndents 

Advocate for 

Respondents 

CORAM 

BON'BLE MR. -5-)  - • \, 

NON'BLE 	 )`'‘'vg 3  

Whether reporter of local papers may be 

allowed to see the judgment. 

To be referred to the reporter or not ? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair 

copy of the judument? 

Whether to be cerculated to other benches ? 

Vic rman 



a 	 CENTRAL ADNINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, LUCKNOW BENCH 

LUCKNOW 

Lucknow this the e4;1'4
day of May, 99. 

L. No. 1911/87(W.P. No. 3545/85) 

HON. MR.D.C. VERMA,MEMBER(J) 

HON. MR. A.K. MISRA, MEMBER(A)  

Ramu aged about 24 years, sonof late Sri 

Sri Ram, resident of Salig Ram Ka mandir, Nawaiya 

Ganesh Ganj, Lucknow. 

Petitioner. 

None for applicant. 

versus 

Union of India through its Secretary, P&T 

Department Civil Secretariat, New Delhi. 

Director General, Postal Services New 

Delhi. 

Post Master General, Postal Head Quarter, 

P.M.G. Office, Lucknow. 

Senior 	Superintendent, 	RailwayMail 

Services '0' Division, Lucknow. 

Respondents. 

By Advocate Dr. Dinesh Chandra. 

ORDER  

HON. MR. D.C. VERMA, MEMBER(J)  

In this case the applicant has challenged 

the notice dated 27.5.85 (Annexure 2 to the 0.A.) 

and for a direction to reinstate the applicant on 

the post he was serving. A further direction has 

been sought to regularise the applicant on a 

group D post by virtue of a circular dated 

13.10.83 (Anneuxre-1 to the 0.A.) with all 

service benefits, seniority promotion etc. 

2. 	Initially, the applicant had filed it as 

a writ petition No. 3545/85 before the Lucknow 

Bench of Hon. Nigh Court. The writ petition 

thereafter was transferred to the Tribunal and 

registered as T.A. No. 1911/87. 

..* 
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3. 	Brief facts of the case are that the 

applicant was initialy engaged as a casual labour 

in the P&T Department as skilled Mazdoor in 

existing vacancy. From December 1978 to 27th May 

85, the applicant claims to have worked 

continuously without break. The applicant was 

paid daily wages as per circular issued in this 

respect from time to time. The applicant claims 

to have worked for about 1200 days but instead of 

regularisation of his services, the applicant was 

served with a notice Anneuxre 2 dated 27.5.85 not 

to engale the applicant, till 'further orders, 

tience this 0.A. 

A. 	The respondents's case is that the 

applicant was engaged as a casual labour in 

December 1978 for disposal of work of casual and 

occasional nature. The applicant was not engaged 

against any post or existing vacancy. The 

engagement was given to the applicant when the 

work was available. The work and conduct of the 

applicant was found below satisfactory level. The 

applicant had in a drunken state entered forcibly 

in the office, forciblly snatched the attendance 

register, Rubber stamp etc. and threw them in the 
WAIL 

toilet. The applicant also misbehaved tHead 

Assistant and used abusive and unparliamentary 

language. In view thereof, by order dated 4.12.85 

it was directed that the name of the applicant be 

removed and struck off his name from the list of 

outsiders. The compliance was made by the orderof 

the same date (Annexure R-2) and a copy of the 

same was given to the applicant and signature 

obtained.As per the respondents case the 

applicant was not engaged thereafter, w.e.f. 

5.12.84. A further case of the respondents is 

that the applicant was only a daily wager and was 

not continuously engaged. He was not a skilled 



-3- 

labour and was given the work on casual basis, as 

per the workload and for work of occasional 

nature. 

As none has appeared for the applicant 

with the help of learned counsel forthe 

respondents, pleadings on record and the 

Annexures attached thereto examined in detail. 

There is nothing on record to show that the 

applicant was engaged as skilled labour. There is 

no document on record to show that lq*-e engagement 

of the applicant was against existing vacancy. 

Mere recital in the 0.A, that the applicant was a 

skilled labour, engaged against an existing 

vacancy cannot be accepted. 

The order dated 4.12.84 (Annexure R-2), a 

copy of which was given to the applicant, the 

applicant was disengaged and direction was given 

not to engage him w.e.f. 5.12.84. This order of 

disengagement dated 4.12.84 (Annexure -2) was 

never challenged bythe applicant. Even in this 

case, the applicant has not challenged the said 

order. Thus, unless the order of disengagement 

dated 4.12.84(Annexure R-2) is challenged, the 

question of re-engagement in the background of 

thesaid order would not arise.(Secretary to Govt. 

of India and others vs. Shivram Mahadu Gaikwad 

(1995 SCC(L&S), 1148). 

Further claim of the applicant is that he 

be regularised on Group D post by virtue of the 

circular dated 13.10.83. 

7. 	The learned counsel for the respondents, 

has on the other hand drawn attention towards the 

circular issued by the Department of Posts andhas 

submitted that a casual labour who has put in 240 

days in a year, in last two years, becomes 

eligible to appear in the Departmental 

Examination. E.D. Employees of the Depattment who 



dismissed. Costs easy.. 

MEMBER(A) 

Lucknow; Dated: 

Shakeel/ 

MEMBER(J) 

completed 3 years of services were also eligible 

to appear in the said examination for recruitment 

to Group D post. It has been submitted that as 

per circular E.D. Employees wen.4*first slectedand 

unfilled vacancies are given to casual labours 

who had qualified the same examination. It has 

been submitted that it is not the case of the 

applicant that he ever appeared in the said 

examination for Group n post. The recitals in the 

counitx affidavit show that the Departmental 

Examinations were held from time to time during 

the tenure of the petitioner, upto 4.12.84. Ap 

the applicant failed to appear in any such 

examination, thequestion of his posting as a 

Group D employee would not arise. Regularisation 

of services of casual labour is subject to 

fulfilment of certain conditions on pasing of 

test, satisfactory police verification and 

medical fitness. The applicant was not engaged 

after 4.12.84. It is not the case of the 

applicant thathe ever appeared in the test for 

regularisation prior to 4.12.84. Thus, the 

applicant cannot claim, as a matter of right to 

be regularised in a group D post unless he 

qualifies the test. As the applicant never 

qualified the test his claim for regularisation 

on group D post fails. 

8. 	In viewof the discussions made above, 

there is no merit in the O.A. The same is 

k() 
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.z,amoo 	 ...Petitioner 

Ve):sus 

Union of India 6, othr.,,rs 

i4 

pp, -at  Les 

."111 .. /1 ".0 "'4,'.041 ". 41 ".04". 40 ...0SO00." 1. '", M ."•0". 11."°  
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1- otay application 	- 	
.7.1.-C)111 	• 

1Q00-44' 

g- Anne,xure 	1-40.1 
Copy of circar dated 13/14th October, 1983  

.'ianexure  
Copy of impugned orde-  dt, 27.5.85— 

AlineXUre No0  
Copy of circular dt. 1.E).84 	- 

iinnexure, No 4 
Copy of circular dt. 12.2.85 	- 	- 

avit 	_ 

3- 'falialat N..117is 

Place:Lucknow. 

-dated 	'7101. 
.iaju/- k 

Advocate 
Counsel for the petitioner 
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iN THIL 	I BLE LIGL c maT OF J-6Di CATUL 

_12,90 
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(461 1 aged a'cout 24 yoars 

son of _Late 
resident of 6alig sm :La 
4awaiya :Janesh Ganj, 

Versus 

1- Union of india through it ,Jecretary, 
FL' Depart:et-it, 
Civil cretariat, 
New Delhi, 

Director General, 
Postal ,)ervice, of India, 
New -)elni. 

Post 'Laster General, 
Postal head 
P.L.G.Office, 
Lucknow. 

Cenior upertnendent, 
2,ailway 
1 0 1  Diviion, 
Lucknow. 

1,771 - 7 J. 
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(3) 

The Lion' ble .Chief Justice and other 

companion judges of the aforesaid Ligh Court; 

The petitioner above 'named respectfully 

prays as under:- 

That the pet:,.. oner was initially 

engaged in capacity o. casual labour in 1.6c T 

department as skilled ,..azdeor in existing vacancy. 

from Leceiiber, 1978 and continuously 1,4ortzd 

up to 9.7.E.85 uithout a single day break in 

service. 

That the daily wages of J- he petitioner 

are fixed by the :competent authority through 

its many circulars issued time to time and 

410 	 at press nt exist::n[; rates are as unuer; 

(1) L; 9.80p for the incumbents who ha.4.--• 

successfully completed more than 240days. 

;1;,s 13.80p for the incum,bent who has 

successfully completed more than 720ciays. 

CU Rs 18.40p for the ineumbent who has 

successfully completed -more than1200days. 

3- 	That according to the schedule • 

of wages as already fixed, mirk-iet the pei,̀ •1+.oner 

has already completed 1200 days ',',Ithout a sin4. e 

day break In service and he is getting at the rate 

of 	18.40p and now.  by v'lrtue of many circulars 

issued time to time by the Opposite 1,arty 	2 

the petitioner is deserving to be .:cg".i.nrised 

ct  P0e 
7.4  --- 
(- 

( 	' 

( 	 ' 

\* 	 AZ*7 - 

&N.) ,jourt; 
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( 4) 

in class 1 1)1  service, 

. 	4- 	• .Tnat as already narrated in. the .above 

it).ras of this 	it i'etAion, that the petitioner . 

as killea 1,azdoor in th department had rWered 

a very beautifull perfor.T, nce without any 

unsuitability misconduct are enefficiency from 

his oun part, but it  i surprisin7 that the 

Ono.larty No. 4 instead of regularise the services 

of the pe4- 1tioner by virt;:ie of harassment, he 

Issued an o:der by which the services /  of the 

petitioner caqe to an erC “4 hoe any reason 

and rhyme, 

That vice a cr:c''.1ar 	49D144/83 

Estt(6)/13th October., 1083 theOppb: .,L 	iarty.  

No, 2 issued a circular in manatory provision 

for regularisation to casual labours in group 

1 .1.; 1  post and what ever the condition laid down 

in the circular the . Witioners are fulfilling 

all those qualifications but the Opposite karty 

7.0. 3 and 4 did no+ hond:r the mandatory provision 

of circular and the regLlrisation of the 

petitioners services in group 1 i)1  post has 

yet not been made. It has further laid down 

in this circular dated 13th October, 1983 that 

the eziployees recruited before 21.3.79 are 

deserving for regulrisation in group I D1  post, 

6- 	That the humble petitioner has 

already completed all the condition laid down 

in circular for reguLrisation in group I D' 
post but the same he 110 bcen.implcmceod by 
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vjourr, 

Opposite Party 1:o. 3 and 4 In case of the 

peti"ioner. 	'rue copy of circular dated 

13th October, 1983 is f!lcd hcrewith as 

ANEEXR: No.1 to this -rit Petition. 

• 

7- 	That it would also very pc' tinent 

in this regard that the necessary provision 

laid down in many other circulars issued time 

to time by Opposite Party No. 2 regarding ter-

mination of such an incumbent who has been 

engaged a, ,as-al Labour in the department 

and the sane ma - atory provis an has been 

violated by Opposite Party iO1  4 and on dated 

27.5.1985 the said Opposite Party iQ 4 

arbitr_rily issued an order by d ich the 

services or the petit4onel ca-le to an end 

though it is not a termination order according 

to law and the said order by th ith the petitioner 

has been throwned out yrom the derartraent has 

also not served upon to the pctitianer and 

a.'4 how the commanication of the said letter 

has been mace by one Sri 	,,hukla on same 

very clay i.e. 27.5.1985 who is totaly incompetent 

to pass any order like termination against the 

petitioner. 4 true copy of the impugned order 

by which the services of the petitIoners came 

to an end is also filed here with as AlCifiaUllE N,c).2  

to this 'nit Petition. 

0 
	

That as already narrated In thc 
above paras of this writ petit!on, this: fact 
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woul also very . necessary to mcntbn that 

the petitioner is skilic.d labour in the 

department and he successfully rendered 

his services since very long time also he 

has successfully completed the exiSting days 

of more than 1200, and the vacancies are 

Still e)astng on 'oLich the petitioner was 

working. The Opposite Party 1o, 4 unJe:: mala. 

fide intention wants to egage his chose persbns 

for wrong2ull gaLa ailer ignoring all the 

rules regulation and requirements in this 

regard. Thus it i custal clear that 

the oppo_ite Party Lo. , in arbitrary manner 

adopting the theory of' pick and choose, also 

in intention to engge his choe persons in 

said capacIty for the purposes of wrorrgfull 

gain as already narrated above. Thus the 

impujjled order by which the petitioner has 

been thrown out from employment without any 

reason and rhyme is highly illegal punitive 

bias and capricious in character. 

9- 	That in regards the termination of 

casual iazdoor the Opposite Party o, 2 time to 

time issued circulars. in this regard the 

circular Io, 269/130/73-6tn iew4)elhi 	dated 

1.10.1984 was issued by Uppote Party o, 2 

in 'vhich mandatory provision has laid down 

that the incumbents in sa1 capacity like 

casual labours who have 

period of 240 days in a 

canne be teroirrted by 

completed alleast a 

year their services 

v41tue of simplicifor 

termitLon orer 	out givin7 notice or 

4 
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one months pay adrissible in rule. 

10- 	That it arTears a clear intention 

of Opposite Party o, 2 to minimise the 

services of such casual mazdoors who have 

successfully completed at/east existing period 

of 240 days, to be deserved in class 	post 

with further • intention that the termination 

of said incumbent can only be made according_:: 

to the provision laid down for the ter-mination 

of tempo:c.ary employees, it is not unj,erstood 

that how and in which capacity the Opposite 

Party No. 4 arbitrarily after ignoring the 

mandatory provision of circular passed the 

impugned order against the petitioner which 

resulted that the petitioner now D.Ot in the 

employment of department in view of Annexure 

No, 2. A true copy of the circular dated 

1.10.1984 is also filed here with as 

No.3  to this rit Petition. 

1 1- 	That the Opposite Party No. 2 ias a 

if;her and weliairauthority in the department 

urthe7 issued a circular on dated 12.2.1985 

In the same consequence and reiterated the 

provision laid down in the ciJcular dated 

1.10.1984, in this regard the another circular 

iXiPetT No 45/54/84--,P1)-1 dated 12,2.1985 

the Opposite Party No. 2 further directed 

by issuing this circular to all the authorities 

within their Confrpi for implementation of 

sat citerlu, la . this circular it is 

tht the casual also Cleaay laid don 
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labours who have served in •thed eportment 

for atleast a total period of 240 days in a 

year their services cannot be termiiJlted 

by the deportment.  without giv ing him one 

months notice, or in lieu their of the 

payment of one month salary, 	copy of this 

latest circular dated 12.2.1905 is aL,o f1lea 

- 	 : 
1+ 0 	V 	LAD 	1,1: 	+1i r 	L.) 

7. eti ion  

.• That as .already mentioned the 

continuous service of the .petit -soner in the 

department siwe from a long time without a 

single day break. in .service the petitoner 

is going to be overage for the employment in 

the otiv r department, 'and their is no further 

avenue of appointment if the r,ogslarisation 

of their services in the depart-lent is not 

being made. In this regard it is further• 

stated that the Opposite Party No. 4 only 

under malafide Intention in arbitrary manner. • 

acted against the p_titioner and throwned out • 

him from employment, uhile the Witione7 as. 

n-rrated is deserving candi:sate for regulari-

satien by virtue of mandatory provision issued 

time .to time by higher authorities. 

13- 	That in law the impugned notice . 

what ever communicated to the petitioner by 

an incompetent authority cannot be said any 

order of termination according to the law and 

as al're ady narrated a copy 01 i-ha original • 

herewith ac 
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order by co-TeLent au ho jt7 ha also Litd 

been served upon the petitioner. 	hub 

crystal clear that in case af the pctitioaer 

the malaridd intention has del.bera ely adopted 

after ignoring all the Laawatory provion  

gi.en in circul-r issued time to time by Op,, 

Part : -o. r' the highest authority of the de :art 

,Pnt. 'bur it can be Eala clearly that the 

Opposite larty iO S, 3 and 4 committed wrong 

dishonoured and disobey-Lc the order of higher 

authority passed time to 4-!z,9 and the impugned 

notice by .Yhich the services of the petitone)_,s 

came to an end as hi- hly illegal punishment 

in the eyes of law. 

14- 	That ..L'ogardIu the employm-int, 

it Is wellsettled view of law that the employment 

'otirt; 

is the fundamental guarantee or all incumbent 

by virtue of provision laid down in the cprIsti. 

tution ofi "LIA. The humble petitioner there 

after engaged and s'arted career as a c -Eual 

labour in lie department in due hope that 

his services will be r:,u_ariseo and they will 

z'art their further career accordingly but the 

Opposite Parties Ko. 4 under prejudice intention 

terminated the services of the pc itioner by 

issuing the impugned notice as 4,nnezure o. 2 

to this ,W Petition on dated 27.5.04. This 

in'ontiJn of Opposite Party 1To. 4 Is hi-hly 

arbitrary biased capricious in character and 

alornting harassm-nt and punish-lent for peti-

tioner and also dauaeng the on career of 

pel _qoners in vi01a4- ion of fundamental guaran- 
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• 

the providta by the constitution of -1‘dia. 

That the ct of Opposite iarty TT°. 4 

by :.hich the services of the petitioner has 

been thrown out ille-ally 1, also violating 

the mandatory r:rovis! 'n of Art. 14 and 16 

of the Con,,fitution of India along ,Lth its 

fun amental guaran'ee in viol,tion of rt, la 

of the cr)nf.' tu'ion (yr' 11;ia. The Opposite 

party Lo. 4 ,Ly'er discrlm _nPtory treafrent 

acted ga!ris' the petitioners only in inten- 

tion to engage his g.n chdbe persons. 

That the entire factual position 

narrated in this writ petition, it is ample 

clear that the petitioner as completed succe. 

sfully more than 1200 r7a7s in the department 

in capacity of Ca,ual 1.iazdoor his services 

are deserving to be regularised, but the 

Opposite iarty 110. 4 did not act accerdingix 

to the mandanry provision given through man y 

circulars issued time to t!mie by Oppo::ite 

Party No, 2 and _as such the imigned notice 

by which the petitoner are governing and 

thwown out from employmcht is highly ilioL;a1 

arbitrary punishment in the eyes of law. . 

17- 	That as already narrated vide circular 

dated 13th October, 1983 it .  1.8 further laid 

down by appropriate authority Oppclite }arty 

2 that the employees who recruif.ed before 

21.3.1979 he regularised in r)up 1 1.)' pdst 

anu in the same consequence it is further 



laid down that none of the fresh appoitment 

recruitment or engagement be made on the 

post of Casual ilazdoor till tn(-?ri the services 

oP those incumbents who ar.-:wa.rhmg bofoe 

31.3.1979 not be regularised. 7be Ov.Party 

.1 by their own pesenal intention time to 

time engaged many casual labours in the year 

1983 and 84 and they are still retaining within 

the service, but the petitioners have been 

throwned out:i.e. clear violation of Art. 

14 an 16 of the onstitution of India. 

18- 	ThA the Opposite i'arty io, 4 committed 

further illegality an., they did not regularise 

the services of the petitioners while the 

petitioner is most senior casual mazd-iers in 

the deparnt in v!,elation of circular dated 

J3th Uctober, 1983 (Eianexure ilo.1) to this 

.rit Petition. 

44- 	19- 	That the many juniors than the 

p7 Itiener ire still retainin7 in the depart_ 

.ent, while they have enaged much after than 

to petitioner, and the pe'tioners services 

hve been came to an end i5 diEcriminatory 

'under malafide intention in violation of Ar t. 

14 and 16 of the Constitution of India. The 

eate of appointTent of the juniors as asual 

kiazdoor are as under; to prove this fact 

that the/petitioners were highly discrimina:tory 

in illegal manner; 



anie .Late 

,Dri harendra laLar , rivastqva 

,Jri Bodh krakash 

3, 

of Joining 

7.3.83 

23.3.83 

7.12.83 

- Angh 11.3.83 

,ori 	.c.umar 14.3.83 

ri Baboo Lai III 8.12.83 

,=,ri 	ria7,•Saroop 7.3.84 

2. 	Zandra ..bhriguwansi 7.3.23 

9. 	rijill7 sh Kumar i,isra 8.12.83 

7.12.83 

11.ri 	heoPrasad 12.3.83 

20— 	That it would alsd not out. of place 

fo mention in this connection that the nDtitioner 

already engaged for the job are still existin g 

in the department and also the sane very post 

.against the petitioner was working is still 

existing and the ovosite karty Io. 4 

deliberately wants to engage some fresh persons, 

on the nUEt of Casual lazdioor for 'hie wr:.).ngfull 

gain. nala the deliberately malafide intention 

of Uppoe Party.  'jo. 4 is highly illgal 

against the petitianer in violation of eve' 

Government service rule and every canon If law, 

rule of natural juice and fundamental guarantee . 

given by the Coaltitution of India. 

That in thiz consequence, it is .• 

fnther stated that no retrenchment, abolishnt 

has been made by appropriate authority, 1,e, 

Onposite Party No. 2, thus the 01)oaite Party 

• 
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4 

0, 4 has no legal r .ght to thrown, out the 

employment of pe"i'ioner w..thout any suh 

Dol.;.cy framed by the Opposite ;arty o. 2 

the in'ention of Or 081'0 Party io, 2 by virtue 

of _iany ci cul3r issued time to time also 

f led in 1-1,:is ,'4,rit Petition, is to regulrise 

the services of those casual mazdoors, who 

have successfully completed 1200 days in the 

dep‘irtment, but the Opposite ;arty 1,:o. 2 ancl 4 

did no honour and totaIy disobyed the same 

provision is highly ilDgal and bad in law. 

22- 	That the petitioner is also having 

necessary educat_onal qualificion and experience 

for rcgularisation , in class 1 LIt post by virtue 

of mandatory provision given incirculr dated 

13th October, 1983. Thus the act of 

Opposite Party No. 4 is highly illegal and 

against the intention of circular which is 

totaly bad in law. 

23- 	That t he petitioner due ti) illoess 

of his.mother '1  as she was hospitalised' did no+ 

make approach to thiF :Lon' ble iiigh Court along 

with other petittone s and the similar nature 

o4. cases. ort 11 persons in 'Jhich this ilon t ble 

High Court has already passed the stay order _ 

in 'Writ Petition No. `):)141 an, /6)- 85' 

This Writ Petition of the humble petit loner 

also aonnected wth the above said writ Petition 

and mean while the Same order be issued. 
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24-, 	That the petitioner by aggrieving 

the impugned notice dated 27.5.55 by which 

their services has been came to an end have 

no alternative remedy except to file thi writ 

petition after pressing the following many 

other grounds: 

2, 0 U d D.  42.1  

Because the petitioner IL 

se2ior tuccessfully completed more than 1200 

days on the post of Gasualazdoor and by virtue 

of mandatory circular he is legaly entitled to 

be regulrised on class 1 D1  pot. Thus the 

act of Opposite Party No. 4 by Issuing the 

impugned =dice is highly illegal, bad in law. 

ii- Lecause the Oppodite Party o, 4 

has also no acted accOrdLag to the mandatou 

provision given in cLrcular and as such the 

impugned no+ice is highly illegal viol, ting 

the provision laid down in circular dated 

1.10.1984 and 12.2.1985 Cii.nnexure No aA). 

iii- Tbeause neither one month notice 

nor the pay in lieu.  there of has .been paid 

to petitioner . Thus the impugned notice 

without .  any reason and rLyme and foundation 

is highly illegal bad in law, 

iv- 	because the pe+itioner has raledred 

succedUlly more than 1200 daysin capacity 

of( 
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Casual Lazdoor in the department without a 

single day break in service also without 

any inefficiency . or unsuitability. Thus he 

is desevirr to be regularised in said post 

and impugned no ice is highly illegal bad La 

law amonting punishment, 

Because the inpugnA, notice dated 

27.5.1984 has not served upon the petitionr 

and by virtue of a mrLre communication made 

by incompetent authority known as 

arrangeent clerk is highly illegal, not 

according to law ant the said Impugned notice 

cannot be said any order like termination. 

Lecause by virtueof Impugned notice 

the petitonOsservices has come to an end. Thus 

it is highly illegal bad in law and v , olating 

every canon of service 

Because many juniors as already 

mentioned than the pe+it oner are still retaining 

in service while the senior most petitioner 

has been throwned out from employment is 

highly illegal, discriminatory in violation 

of Article, 14 and 16 of the •Constitution of 

India. 

viii- 	Becau e the meritorious services 

of the petit oner has not been considered by 

Opposite .Party fo. 4 accordingly. 
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'iecause none of the retrenchmench 

or abolishmnt has been made by appropriate 

authority . Thus the Lapugned notice to thrauch 

or+ the iptitioner from employment is highly. 

illegal, bad in law. 

Because the petitioner as skilled 

casual mazdoors was 'v.orking in /he departrisnt 

since very lon, tine an:'7, his services has 

111, ,aly been throwned out whilc the unskilled 

casual labaures ar, sti .1 working v,hida L /daly 

discrillinctory, arbi rary had in law la violation 

of Article 14 and 16 of the C:onstf'ution of 

India read wlth principle of natural jus'ice. 

• 	Becaue the impugned no'ice of 

4 
	

termination is also clearly violiting the 

mandeory provision of circulars,. 

• 	xii- 	:BecaUse the impugned notice dated 

27..5.1984 is arbitrary beyond judiction 

an issued by to'aly an incomptent aufherity 

in violtion of 4aw7.atory p:cJvision, which is 

supporting to petitioner's clal.m. 

. A E  

Aaerefo -fe, the petit:oner pras for 

follow n7 reliefs; - 

(A) 	That this 	Court may pleas to issue; 

A writ., direction/order in nature of 
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certiorari quad:11w,', the LupuL;ned notice dated 

27.5.1985 contained in Annexue i•i0. 0 to this 

srit /6etition awa the petit loner be reinstated 

on their own post with all service benefit. 

A 	 A writ, direction/order in nature 

of mandamus, couraandin•g v -  direction to Ovosite 
4 

Parties thnt the servies of the petitioner 

,v-'-' be regularised in class' '1)1  pest by virtue of 

)

c.vx  • circular dated 13th October, 1983.  co&ined 

' in 1,nnexure ...ci. 1 along with all service 

'benefit, seniority promoton etc. • 

(C) 	Aks,t,  It, writs, direction/order 

what ever this 

fit and proper be also 

igh Court be deemed 

awarded to petitioner 

alow; with cost of this .rit Petition agInst 

Opposite Parties. 

i- lace:Lud.c 

..,aL ect 491'i I RS i'etit toner 

 

 

(_,..Pandey) 
dvocate 

oo ,„insellor the petitioner 
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'rit petition o, 	 of 1985 

liamu & Others. , 	i'etitione'rs 

Versus 

Union of India & otters. 	....oppek arties 

1: • 1 

Letter NO, 49014/7/83- Eft  (6) dated 13th 

October, 1983 

,Albject:- 	egularisat ion of Casual Employeesin 

Toup 'D' posts. 

Ministry of Home ii.ffairs the under-

signed is directed to say tzt,  as per the inst. 

ructions issued by this department from timc 

to time, casual cmrloyees recruited before 

21-3-1979,  in varions ministries departmen 

and attached and subordinate offices of the 

Government of India mLy be regularised in 

Group 'D' post subject to the following cond-

Itionsl. 

1 - 	.., daily wage worker should have rut In 

at least 240 days of service as such (inalcJag  

broken periods of .sevIce) during each of the 

two precedng ycars (4 Years in the case of 

/),J.t. 	me casual ,Jorkers) on the date of app- 

ointment agairlsf a regular Group 'D' post, 

• 

2- 	it daily 'zage worker should be eligible 

in respec of maxiLum age 1:mit on the da's of 

appointment to the regular post. 14r this purpose, 



4 

the period 	by huni 	 w72ker 

. is deducted troth his setual age. 

daily wage worker should posses the 

mind= educational qualification prescribod 

. fot the post. 

It is als, stipulL'ed ihpara 1 (d) of 

0.H. Lo, 490/4/77 Zstt (G) dated 10th October, 

1979 that casual employees who re engaged till 

00th 'larch, 1979 other-wise than through the 

emrloyment etchange and who we eligible in 

all other respects may beregulerised without 

insisting on the ccno4fion reitrred to in pare 

1(d) (1) of ,iLrom of 21st I:arch, 1979, It has 

been brought to the ntice of thisAdepartLient 

that in certain cases, casual employees, thlugh 

recruited through employ_lent ezchanges, had 

already crossed the upper age limit prescribed 

for appointmen!, to group 'DI post, with the r 

rsui, fta iacility for reularisation can- 

o be made available to them. In view of the 

ifact that t'e casual eLployees belong to the 

economically weaker suction of the lociety a 

and with aliew to avoid uha,o_ haruhip o_ 

than, it L-As been 6eclued th t such of the 

casual employees as were recruited in various 

-inistlies, iJepartmenis and their attached and 

subordinate offices before 21.3.79 ma J° be con-

sidered for regularisation in u.!oup t.so p05L6 

even though the.; may h ve crossed the age lilt 

prescribed for the post prçvided they are other 
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eligiblc :or regularisation. 

Aci 

4  .4.,, 
„...A.„ 

The -:iinistry of Zlhance 1,;tc. are requested 

to take appropriate. ection to regularise the 

eligible casual employees in group 'DI  posts 

in accordance with decidion 

Their attention is, however, invlited to para 

1(a) of this .bepartments Om 	49014/4/79- 

Estt (G) dated 21.3.1979. 	ere in it was. 6 

staged that there was a ben on recritment if 

casual employees for regular nature of work 

and the various i:iinistries etc. were advised 

not to engage persons on daily wage basis 

against suchxegulg post. These instructions 

are still . inforce atil it is.  re,4uested that 

they may be followed scrupulously all concerned. 



IN ',IL L0,1 .-.3LL NIGH COUia fl  jUDICAmTd2tE 44,7 tiLL,i'lL 

LUG-No„ __NGh  LW-Nu ". 

orit petition ,o. 	 01 3.95 

Namao& Others 	 ..../etitioners 

versus 

Union oi India othcrs 

2;0 2 

The following 0/3 should not be engaged 

till further order vide _.G..L. (0) Division 

Lucknow letter ,o. 13-1./14-0/0/83 1')ated 27 .5.85. 

husilwaha 

2- 	"Lindesh Ohaubey 

/3- 	llama 

,aj 1211ar 

6- 	itzad .4.11 

:"ajesh Ghandra Towari 

'iunwar Bahadur -ingh 

aniesh Eumar Tripathi 

'.:,urebil Chandra avita 

1-andey 

Gaj aj oingh 

Jitendra umar :Verma 

curendra '.mar 

14- 	ilari lar Pandey 

tA-ki cuLaia 
V,R 	 ,,,rrangment lerk . 	IV. 
- 	 27.5.85 

, 
• 

"%lit AL- 
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IN 	LONIBLE BIGH COUlAT U UDICATUULP AT ALLAhAi,D 

LIJCINU4i 

rit petition o. 	 of 1885 

Roo 6c Others 

Versus 

-Union of India & Others 	...Opp.Parties 

44gEcUi NO. gi  

Notice of Termination in respect of Casual 

Daily liated Lazdoors in the PO Department, 

269/130/78-3in New ie1hj I, the 1.10.1984. 

In order to Implement cortain judg 

ements in respect of Casual Mazdoor§, the question 

of lesuing a notice of one month of payment 

of wages in lieu there of to casual mazdoors 

whose services are terminated by the Department, 

been engaing the attention of this Direct- 

. 	 orate for some time past. It has now been decided stk PO r?  

tiv.t such of the casual mazdoors who decided 

f 

that such of the casual mazdoors who serve the 

A5L' 
	i)eptt. For at least a total period of 240 days 

(A_ 	
in a year and whose services are proposed to 

be terminated by the Department shall be served 

a notice of one month before termination of telt 

service or one month wages in lieu there of be 

paid to them. 

2- 	The above orders take effect _rom the date 

of issue. 



IN THE HONIEHE HIGH COURT 01.4-' ,ILIJICATUflE 

Luc 	B-21:1-1„ LUCWO  

jt Petition No. 	 of 1985 

Eamoo & Others 	 ..,Petitioners 

Versus 

Union of India & Otters 	..Qpp. Parties 

ANU,HE NO. 4 

6ubject:- Procedure to be followed In regard to 
termination of services of Casual Labourers 
engaged in Postal 

45/58/86-4B-I 
	

Jated 12.2.1985 

The procedure followed by the Department 

in terminating the engagement of casual labon 

rers h7s been adversely noticed by certain 

judicial bodies. 414 certain cases termination 

has been annulled on the ground that proper 

notice or wages in lieu there or were not given. 

The procedure to be f ollowed th 

terminating the engagement of casual labourers 

has been examined in this office carefully 

such o2 the Casual labrjur ers who have served 

the 1.epartment for at least a total period of 

240days in a year and whose continued engage - 

ment is not considered necessary shall be 

served a notice of one month before terminating 

their servLces or, alternatively, one months' 

wages in lieu there of will be paid to them. 

These orders will come into fore e from 

the date of issue. 

cipc7 
( 

r from all angles and it has been decided that 
- 	, o-- -0 tut% 



avit  

arnoo,.v.ged a' o,' 24 years, son of 

Placc:Luc 

.bated 

• 
77.7 	 JT......1.1f:.%irT'LLTE AT .' . '"1.,411.1 .1) 	• 

LUCKNOW 

rit 	 • of 1985 

...Petitioner 

Versus 

••1.. ate of U,P,0, others 

L.bate) 	am, 	 „andir .lawaiya 

-anesh uan, 1,uck.now do hereby solemnly affttm 

and state on oJ.tia as under.;.. 

Thtpt the deponent is the petitioner • 
co- 

in the above noted Writ Petition 

and is well. acquainted with the l'acts of 

the case. 

That the contents of paras 1 to Cio,n, /7-A 

of the annexed writ petit on arc true to 

my personal knowledge., and those of parasci,  
44" 

>9-9- 
*. or the annexed rit Petit on are true on the 

basis of/ 4  f 	as received. 

That the annexures enclosed with this writ 

petition are true copies of their originals. 

D1e')̀01CIEFIT 
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4,tri  • . , 

1985 at Lucknow. 

c›,-.1)1 6/s .71 l.)1414'.. 

I, identifylle above n:,:_:edueporent who 

has signed before me. 

-r . 
I 

thc, above •narned deponent do hereby 

verfy that the contents ofparas 1 to 3 of this 

affiavit are true to my pessonal knowledge. 

eial has been concealed, so 

help m: God, 

1 

61.7ned and verified on t his 	day of JL1y, 

• 

b.1-,andey) 
Advocate 

6o1emnly affirmed beT- ore me on 

at I 	.. e/p.rd. by the depom77 has ic7entifted 
Kr1ho  

by ri.L. .N.FANDEY, Advocate, High Court, 

I have satisfied my self by.exaLining 

the deponent that he uncerstands the contents of 

t-:is affidavit which hrive b a read o .+.  and explained 

by m% 

J. r44,ita4 
Advocate oath Commissioner 

Allahabad High Cotia, 
tucknow 13e-nch. LuFnthv 

s'.0...1.2-75  
r),te 
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1985 

...ietitioner 

Union of India & others 
Ve:sus 

...Opp.karties  
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:jTAI 

That in view of the fact and 
circumstances, 	

ready narrated in the i4r1t 

Petition, along withiits affidavit and annexures 
enclosed, it is 

most respectfully prayed that 0 
this Hon'ble ato 

Court may please 
be stayed ' the 

operation of the impugned notice dated 
27.5.1985 cont

ained in Aranexure No. 2 till 
pendency of this ,rit Petition 

in the interest of Jus'ice. 

 

Place:LUCknOW 
4( 

Dated: .July:1985 
a 

(z) 	ikuk/ 
(4,L.Pandey) 

Advocate 
Counsel for thepe+f#ioner 
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VelorslAdistaistrativeltklittalo 

VA toil bask 

btu, 	Mites 

its11101 

le)  
THE CENTRIC ADMINISTRATIVE TifiBUNTPL, LUCKNOW 	CH, 

LUCKNOW. 

MISC.IPPY:r.TION tk!O. 	6F 199 . 

On behalf of Respondents. 

In 

CASE me.T(St• t(111 of 19,0(7) 

Ramno 	 

   

	P et itioner. 

    

Versus 

Union of India & Others 	 Respondents. 

a*** 
Anolication for Condonation of delay. 

Respectfully SHEATH; 

That coun ter—a r fidnvi. t in the above case could not 

the time allotted by the Hot_ltble Tribunal a a copy of the 

was not available in the office of the Sr. Superintendent 

Division. 

be filed with 

Writ Petition 

That after great difficulties a copy of the Writ Petition could 

be obtained and comments were prepared an the basis of relevent office 

reco rds. 

	

3, 	
That on receipt of' the comments ihe Counter—affidavit has been 

drafted and after its approval the same is being filed without any 

further delay. 

	

4. 	That the delay in fil;ng the Counter—affidavit is tonafide and 

is liable tobe condoned. 

—; PRAYER ;— 

Plherefore it is respectftilly prayed that for the facts & circum— 

stances indicated above the delay in filing the Counter—affidavit may 

kindly be condoned and it may be taken on record. 

Counsel for Respondents) 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBJNAL, LUCKNOW BENCH, 

LUCKNOW. Ilsgistnt 

  

• 1.1.11P 

application for Dismissal of O.A. 

 

By Respondents. 

In 

0.0.190;11\, 1/(1 	OF 199,7<:7) 

	 • •• • • • •Petitioner, Ramoo . • 	 • •• * 	 

Versus 

Union of India & Others 
****** 

## • • • • • • 	 Respondents. 

Respectfully SHEWETH; 

That for the facts and circumstances mentioned in the acconpaying 

Countert-affidevit the O.A. is liable tobe dismissed at the admission 

stage. 

—; PRAYER ;— 

Wherefore for the facts & circumstances indicated in the 

accomaying affidavit it is respectfully prayed that this 4on'ble 

Tritunal may be pleased to dismiss the above C.A. at the admission stage 

• 	for which act of kindness the respondents shall remain foratefUl. 

( Counsel for Respondents) 
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Prz.i/ 
IN THE CENTRA. %OMINISTRATI VE TRI BUN rit. LU CKN OW BENCH, Dy, lissione, I 

LUCKNOW. 

com TER-vetiol-T- ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS. 

In 

TA. NO. 1g 1/87 (T) 

( W.P. NO. a5 45/85 ) 

Rama° •• •••••••••   	 Petitioner. 

Versus 

Union of India & there ••••  	• 	 Respon den ts• 

I, 3itendra Gupta, Sr. superintendent or R.M.S.10 I Division , 

Lucknow do hereby solemnly affirm and state as under ;— 

1• 	That the deponent has read the above Writ Petition snd has 

understood the contents the reo f. 

2, 	That the deponent as well conversant with the facts of the case 

deposed hereinafter. 

That in order that. the Hon f ble Tribunal may appreciate the 

submissions made hereinafter in their true perspective it is worthwhile 

to give a brief history of the case as under ;-

-; BRIEF HISTORY OF THE  CASE 

.Shri Ramoo was engaged as Casual Latour in the Department in the 

month of December,19 78 for disposal of the work of Casual and occasional 

nature as and when the work was available. He was not engaged against 

k4Q2-<- 
	Contd„..„2/— 
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any post, appointment or vacancy. His work and conduct was found 

below satisfactory level. As evident from the incidence of 3-12-84 gat 

given in Annexure R-1 to this C.A., he entered the office promises of 

Lucknow R.M.S. Set-3 dtd. 3.12-84 in a state of drunkenness and forcibly 

asked the Head Stg. Asstt, to engage his as extra on duty. His apparent 

physical as well as mental state was found not fit to engage him for the 

work. He entered into unwarranted quarrel with the Head Stg. fAsstt. 

forcibly snatched the attendance register, Head Stg. Wastes daily 

report, the rubber stamp of the set and discretely threw them in the 

toilet. He misbebaved with the Head Stg. Asstt. and used abusive and 

unparliamentary language for the Head Stg. Asstt. The attendance 

register, daily report of the Head Stg. Asstt. and rubber stem of the 
• 

set were finally recovered after a thorough search from the toilet. 

This incidence was investigated by the Superintendent (Stg),Lucknow 

Who made a report against the Petitioner vide letter No.Dy/8-2/1-C/84  

dtd.‘12-84 with recommendation for striking off his name from the list 

of outsiders end not to engage him further. Accordingly the petitioner 

cYtot 
was engaged after 4-12-84. 

/• 

PRA-WISE COMMENTS ON THE WRIT PETITION. 

Pare-I;- 	That the contents of pars-1 of the Writ Petition are not 
.1••••••.••••••••••••••• 

admitted. It is submitted that the petitioner used to be engaged as 

Casual labour in the Department for the work of casual and occasional 

nature and not as skilled labour. He was never engaged against any 

appointment or vacancy. The statement of the petitioner that he was 

engaged upto 26-5-85 is not correct. He was not engaged in the 

Department in any capacity after 4-12-84. His claim that he was 

engaged continuously upto 27-5-85 is factually incorrect. 

Contd„.. 
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P  8-2 - 	That the contents of pars-2 of the W.Po are not admitted, 

Circulars were issued from time to time by cortpetant authorities of the 

department for the revision of the rates of Casual labours as shown in 

Sub Pares (1),(ii) end 3 (iii) of thw Writ Petition, but these rates 

were to be applied under certain laid down conditions in the respective 

circulars subject to fulfilment of conditions given hereafter ;- 

(e) 
	

These orders were applicable only in cases of full time casual 

labours. 

(b) 	In case wehere revised rates were found less than then current 

local rates, the local rates may continue to apply. 

(P) 	The benefits of increased daily wages would not be admissible 

to casual raazdoors in whose case the continuous spell of duty 

are seperated by the period of morethan six months. 

Para-3;- That the contents of para-3 of the Writ Petition are not 

    

admitted and hence denied and in reply it is submitted that Merely 

because a person has put in minimum 240 days in each year in last two 

years does not automatically make him oualified to be appointed in 

Croup ID' service. It only makes him eligible to appear in the depart- 

mental examinations. Besides eligible casual labourers, £.D. Employees 

of the department, who completed 3 years service were also eligible to 

apPear in the same examination for the recruitment of Group 101. The ED 

employees were first selected and unfilled vacancy after absorbing all 

qualified E.D. employees, the Casual labour who had Qualified in th-e 

same examination were selected to fill up the remaining vacancies, 

subject to satisfactory Police Verification and Medical Fitness, Depart-

mental examinations were held from time to time during the tenure of 

Contd„...4/- 
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the petitioners engagement upta 4-12-84 it was his option to apear 

therein and he could have got the benefits of the scheme. 

That the contents of Para-4 of the Writ Petition are 

not admitted and hence denied and in reply it is submitted that the 

petitioner was not a skilled labour. tOtsxtarxithexot /As regards regula-

risation of his service, it was not automatic end contents of reply 

vide pare-3 of the 1.11.P • as above are reiterated. The allegation of 

the petitioner of meeting any harassment by the respondent No .4 are 

an after thought and therefore denied. His statement that his services 

were not )11 utilised n?ter 27-5-85 is also not f.lcorrect. His services, 

were not utiliser! after 5-12-84 raven in *nnexure R-1 which formed suff- 

icient and reasonable ground not to engage him further in the wider 

Interest of the service decorum. 

n taa=-5 t That whereas contents of the circular as quoted in Para-5 

    

of the bl.r. are not dioluted but petitioner's allegation of non-rectilari-

sation of his service in the Croup '0' post are not admitted and hence 

denied and in reply it is submitted that regularisation of service in 

_ 
r,roup '0' oast are subject to ftilfilment of certain conditions, and 

reply to oara-3 of the W.P. as oiven above are once again reiterated. 

That the contents of Para-6 of the W.P. are not admitted 

and reply to pars-3 and 5 of the W.P. as above are again reiterated. 

The alienation of the oetitioner lebelled against respondents No.3 & 4 

are not acceptable and hence denied. 

Contd.5 • • 1- 
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Para-7i- 
	That the contents of Para-7 of the Writ Petition are not 

admitted and hence denied and in reply it is submitted that the orders 

dated.27-5-85 ordering not to utilise the services of the petitioner 

has no bearing in view of the earlier orders issued vide Annexure 

which categorically ordered stopping his further engagement from 5-12-84 

and accordingly petitioner was never engeged thereafter. It is evident 

that orde-r dated. 4.12-84 vide *flexure R-2 had been served upon the 

petitioner and his signature obtained in token of having served the 

said order (ltd., 4-12.84. 	wever, merely inadvertent inclusion of his 

name in the order dtd.27-5-85 amongst others may not be a ground that 

the petitioners services had been utilised in any way after 4-12-84 

Pare-k- 	That the contents of pare-8 of the Writ Petition are not 
•••• ••••.= 

admitted and hence denied and in reply it is submitted that the peti-

tioner's claim of being a skilled labour and that he had put service 

against any vacant post are incorrect. The petitioner was merely a 

casual labour and he used to be engaged for the work or Casual and 

occasional nature as and when available. As his work and conduct was 

not found satisfactory as evident from the contents of Annexure R-1, 

he was not engaged after 4-12-84 and he was informed in writing 

accordingly vide letter given as Annexure R-2. The allegation of peti-

tioner against respondent No.4 of malafide intention for wrongful 

personal gain based on the orders dtd.27-5-85 (Annexure-2 to the 

or3oinal Writ Petition) are unfounded, without any substance and 

without any relevance and defamatory and the respondents ref:pest the 

Honlble C.. T. to take the notice against the petitioner. 

Contd... 6/- 
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Para:a- 	That the contents of Para-9 are not admitted and in ieply 

it is submitted that the petitioner was not a regular worker as such 

he is not entitled for the wages for the period he physically did 

not work. 

Para-1 0:- 	That the contents of pare-1 0 of the Writ Petition are not 

admitted and hence denied and in reply it is submitted that the revon4 

dent No.4 has not taken any arbitrary action in not utilising the servi-

ces of the petitioner after 4-12,44. Action taken vide letters attached 

as Annexure R-1 and R-2 was fully justified. 

Para-1111- 	That the contents of Para-11 of the Writ Petition are not 

admitted and hence denied and reply to Para-9 of the Writ Petition as 

above is re-iterated. 

That the contents of Para-12 of the Writ Petition are 

factually incorrect and hence not admitted and in reply it is submitted 

that since the petitioner was only a Casual labour, and not a regular 

employee of' the Department, as such his claim of having rendered a long 

service without a single days break is devoid of' any merit . The 

petitioner's services were not utilised after 4-12-84 on the proven 

ground or his unbecoming conduct as contained in the Annexures R-1 & R-2. 

The act of omission and commission taken notice of against the petition- 

er 	can not be covered under any length of service, whatsoever, render- 

ed by him prior to 5-12-84. Further regularisation of service of the 

casual labour is subject to fulfilment of certain conditions is given 

in reply to Para-3 of the Writ Petition above. 

Contds.„7/- 
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Pa 	3••••• 
41 

That the contents of Para -II of' the Writ Petition are not 

   

admitted and hence denied and in reply it is sutelitted that the order 

contained in letter No.1 3-1/1 4-0/0S/83 dated.27-5-85 does not have any 

effect as the engagement of' the petitioner ceased after 4-12-84 when 

his services were not used in consequence of the earlier effect of the 

letter as given in *nnexure R-1 & R-2 of this Coilk. 

Pa 	4;- 	That the contents of' Para-1 4 of the Writ Petition are not 

admitted and hence denied and in reply to pares 7,10 & 1 3 are reiterated. 

Para-15;- 	That the contents of Para-15 of the Writ Petition are not 

admitted and hence denied and in reply it is sutznitted that respondent 

N0.4 has not acted in any partition manner in not engaging the petition-

er on account of his proven unsatisfactory conduct as given, in Annexure 

R-1 & R-2 of' this C.4. and petitioner's allegations are unfounded ard 

unacceptable. 

Para-1 6;- 	That the contents of Para-1 6 of the Writ Petition are not 
• 

admitted and hence denied and in reply it is submitted that the petition- 

er was only a Casual labour and regularisation of his service was not 

automatic it was subject to fulfilment of' certain conditions on passing 

of test, satisfactory Police Verification and Medical Fitness. 1-bwevert  

as evident from W-Inexures R-1 and R-2 it was decided not to utilize his 

services after 4-12-84 on the proven facts of his misbehaviour and 

unsatisfactory conduct. Hence his allegation of' arbitrary action by 

Contd... 8/.. 
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respondent No.4 is baseless and devoid of any merit. 

Pars-17:— 	That contents of Para-17 of the Writ Petition are not 

admitted and hence denied and reply to Para-16 of the Writ Petition as 

given above is reiterated. 

Para-1 ;— 	That the contents of Para-18 of the Writ Petition is not 

admitted and hence denied and reply to Para-16 above is once again 

reiteratee. 

Para-19:— 	That the contents of Para-19 of' the Writ Petition are 

not admitted and hence denied and in reply it is submitted that allega— 

tions of' the Petitioner against respondent No.4 are devoid of facts. 

As is evident from the contents of Annexures R-1 & 11-2 of the C.41.04 

action of the respondent No.4 in not engaging the petitioner in conse-

ouence was fully justified and there is no violation of any law under 

the osnstitution of India. Action against the petitioner for not 

utilising his services after 4-12-84 was taken on its individual merit 

and cannot be linked with other casual labours who containued as casual 

labour even after 5-12-84 on their individual merits and demerits. 

Para-20;— That the contents of' Pare-20 of' the Writ Petition are not 

admitted and hence denied and in reply it is submitted that allegations 

of' petitioner against respondents are baseless and devoid of any fact. 

In this connection reply to Para-13 are reiterated. 

// 8  
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Para-21.- That the contents of Pare-21 of the Writ Petition are 

    

not admitted and hence denied and in reply it is submitted that the 

question of retrenchment does not apnly as the petitioner was not 

employed against any apnointment of the establishments permanent oto-i 

terporary; tait was enoaged for disposal of work of Casual and occasional 

nature. 

Para-22;- 	That the contents of Para-22 of the Writ Petition are 

not admitted and hence denied and in reply it is submitted that regu- 

larisation of Casual Latour in Gr."Di  services was not automatic. In 

this context reply to Para-3 of the Writ Petition as given against 

Para-3 of this C.1A. 

Para-23;- 	That the contents of Pare-23 of W.P. read with S..S•R.11(0) 

Division, Lucknow letter NO.8-1/14-0/0S/83  dtd,27-5-85 end in the 

context of Writ Petition Na„2741/85 of 18-6-85 may not be applied in 

the case of petitioner as he was not engaged after 4-12-84„ It is 

preyed that petitioner's case be distinguished from the case under 

ron,2 741/85 dtr3.1 8-6-85. 

Para-24. It is prayed that the case of the petitioner be decided 

   

separate from the Case under W.P. No.2741/85 dtd.18-6-85 as given in 

rFOy to oars-23 of W.P. as above as the order dt.27-5-85 does not 

aaply in case of the petitioner as he was not on the engagement 

subsenuent to (5-12-84. 

5. 	That the " grounds "urged in the various pares (i) to (xii) 

Con td... 0/- 
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of the Writ Petition are wrong & misconceived as have been adeouatel* 

dealt with fn the above paragraphs and need no further comments. 

6. 	That for the facts & Circumstances indicated above the petitioner 

is not entitled to any relief prayed for in the Writ Petition. 

—; ilERIFICATIOTki ;— 

Sr Sts.p.,1, ,ie )004 
ndent 

B,. 	s. 	, 

DEVNAPAL437. 

g@.A - 216004  

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify that the content 

of pars 	I 	re true to my personal knowledge and those 

of pares 	7,- 	to 	  are based on records and legal advice 

which I believe tobe true. No part of it is false and nothing material 

has been suppressed. 113,11atpa—meT.Se4. 

Si 	e.t tender 
ktittitlot.VA01 .)t uck ftV 

gll a/ 4 	'47 • 	 t• ar• 040 sti' gip. 4  

tiCRM - 224004 



"mmer.4 Athrsitsfo--4,-. mrhrs-rit 

)aso 
, 4., 

"..-4.aseLteigi 

rdSTS 	TkiCbRAPH5 DEPARTMENT 

Vrernt 

Suprorintendent(Stg), 
Looknow h,15 
1:151=Atii 

I. 

Shri saws 5rivest ye. 
5110, 	to,  
kuktiam-7..12. 

No. Dy/ts1 2/1-c/V4 
	

detmd it Lw thc 402.1964 

It hes Oren reported t thin office thnt Shri l!mmo 
0/5 MM tntered thm office in Lucknow R4/3 dt. 3.1244 in 
t * drinking condition. He forced the NSA to engmgm him en Extre. Uming in the drinking condition he tole not engeled• 
Me iirceibly signed thn ettendance regitter end 'Deily Report,' 
Tholvhe tovk *troy the attendance reuintor of rAroup 'Df officiml, 
the deity report nubher item of ?ISA nnd sperm register end 
secretly threw them in the Latrine. Aftor e grent !march theee 
ertiolso wore rccrpvormd, He ebutiod the h$A with unperliementery 
longunge. With greet difficulty he could be medm nut frnm the tffits. [lento rnmovm him immedietely end elan strike off hie 
nen/I from the lint of fluitsidore. end report complience ntonce. 

Sdi. 
5uperintoodent(Stg) 
Lucknow HMS. . 
topcknowrIn 

Lopy to the 'Ji5no ,;31  Dn., Luoknow for informstion 
nocemmory action end eeprovel• 



	

1.  t,\ • 11 	A /Zr) 

	

Crt 	ki • E., 	If Oh_ 
'.1 

WOLAOR;  

INDIAN POSTS & TELLOIAPHS MPARTMENT 
Office of the 	Sub Nocord Office*, 

1'05 'LP On,. 
Lueknnw.19 

The IMMO, 
leeknow rs 

2/0/C/Vgimp/134 doltnd 4.12.04 

Your rjtf&oe inmoi no. a, /1 	-e/04 
'*,12,f34 

00* 

In CUMplifirtrAt to your office MOM( under 
rAferv!rte 	Rome Wu hem beton removed end his nom* 
hme bemm struolf, off from the Ijet of 0/e wo.f. 5.12.e4 

AL Ali tho Urdsorters & M10.1 ngents *re being inf7trutted 
wif  not tti emmockhim w.m.f, 5.12,04 with remetrke on the, etfiff 

memom end totion4rtnew registers., 

Hamm) Oim hom is born informed cwt. 
otrRn;ty by obtfaming hie signet roe cm the memo umdur rfO'er.... 
erste n 

rub rt.cord ['Moor, 
LEI§ '0' pn,_, Lucklqw..1  

to y t 51AM 10,  13n., Lucknow fnr information. 

5ub llocord Offitnr, 
LIZ') 1(,;!—ADAALYcknum— 



jated 
No.CAT <0/3ud1/ kl:Sc\C-,1 7V0 

.0110,14. 

Registratix.:Ii 

e , .r 

..... 	 .. 	 •••• 	 OM. 	 Ar••• 	 Ism Om -APPlicant 
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t.C:i 24. 	
Respondents 

tedT 

itetl 

   

11: TH'4 c.;;NT1.. 	'-i.N45TRATIVZ TRIBUNAL 
LU •:,,,#,Y1* i4y 	LL CKN`Cii 

$ • :t • 

171 	notice: that the E-1-)plicant above named has 
presonceo an application El copy of 	 thereof is 
enclosed herewith which has been registered in this Tribianal 
haE, fixed 	 day of 	 show-caure as to why the 
petition be not admitted. Counter may be flied within 	 
weeks. Rejofind,nr, if any, to be LtIX filed v., ithin.< wcs 
thereafter. 

' 

:f, no appearance is trade 
of by soz-!e on duly authoo.ised to 
half in he said application, it 
in your ‘1.osence. Given T- iy hand 
this  	 day of 

on your behalf, you pleader.  
Act and plead on your be-
will be heard and decided 

and the seal of the Tribunal 
199 . 

  

.--P,-Ck1u404-37  

(rn..m.) 



/7. 4 I 

c1\919-3 
—LEV T, A icv ,?„0-. )  

• 

; II  i 
40C-4•!-..4 

"-Ir."'  • 
, 

- 

tr-) 1 

/ 	. 	 • 
• 

c2, 	 1
•-"e A. 

i)t-ta 	/ec, 	_ 	973z, 

45'12'.:614,,a4L 	 , , 

.9 / 

7 7 

I 

s. 

;) A 

. 4  
a 

C70.. 
V 



4711 TIt910 

TER f9Kis 1:171iT 3Tcf;ft 30 4 41  

;T . 	17 A 19 is 717M 

(511N4141 tFITTiFe) 

t0 

4 3r41.9`ff 01;19 
TrtgEr 

[41'e 3TtftNPa'] 

	 s$TI 
Strqar 	[tfciii;E] 

 

4MINRIRT 

 

0DELIfftILIMI:11:E0 
0 	 El 
E 	 0 
EI 	f.‘TF 	DE 0 	 CI 
0 	 CI 	

(aqt arTIRTre) 

Eimr_c_miclr:11:lreumucim 

,.s.....(t...,,"....,-,s -1, 'kJ- 	,, tit‘rim  

Trqzr 
7 -*R? 

W'T 31791 ITIR fatpff 	SART (UTTT) W79T 	fi 
iTeTTT 	4*1.9.  1:10.77 f44 3141T 31;4 4./49.  RT 

474'T 4 WaTT4 .1 4 51V4197 	4T W.Tt WITM 4.Tf19. 	T 1ET4' 
ETT 7TRI 41T 4 fyITTI.  1:rra TVi 3T-17 'ErzTT 477 Ti 	79'1';11 
4 'T41'9. TTff4T 3ITTIff f9IIKT41 	3T ailT 	11.141TT itri 
URT4-17 4 41Rgc-5 	91:141(T) 	1IW:11.  3314 TIT 01 TEM 
71:11. 	ETT 	Tt f4E14i1 (EFTITFIT41) 	r rfk.Fm.  fw4T 5311 PTITT 
311:14 ziT 	MT49.7 4.'43 (47ffq.4t) K#14.  4 -44 41' 	fqZ,I4ff 
W*4  -- 4719' 17).44 gm T..t zTt 7 Ff4 VT441t ;TT.1 14%1T 
F4ITIT 3117 .111T 4 7 4T f4IWTT T791 e fw itM 	mi 
zTT fW11.1 3TET4 eraTTT W.T 4.1W9I 1.111 1T17 ;1974T 3,Tqrr 4741.  4 
745 FTEET zit kamr6 	WI9-1 	37115-1 144-4TT-1 4:t 4W:1N 

if tTft tfTei 7 4TTR'99IRT f9v f44T STRTuT 	94{4 
CR WM RR 

     

\--. F814-TT••••:7;:: 	•f•Qivv...' 

(1747)-1069revAtuttyM l- -1. 

Eklakligth 	
Wit I. 0 

: 	. 

tt.,m.s. qzrzteeilluc,i'.it'yg.,...„.ts, 

13'0 (Ti) 

fkqiw 	 

    

    

    

    

 

ftwff 

    

• 



arising out of order 

passed by 

IN HE CENTRL,L ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNA 
, CIiCUIT BEJJCH 

Gandhi 17-ihan,0,:l.Residency,Lu.c.know 

l e7 . NQ.c;1: 	/Tron:f 	 ed 3 at te 

" • 	• 
	 APPLICANT 'c, 

V17,7-_S . ;S 

ESPONDENT s 

To 	kr :!(- 	 • /e' 
	e- 

 „ 

, 
, 

I 

Whereas the rrirginally noted cases has been transferred 
- by // 	undLr 	pxovision of the Administrative 
Tribunal Act XIII of l95 ond reyds-..eled in this,Tribunal as above 

writ Pcition 	 Alab. 
Tho Tribunal has fixed date of 

of 1990 of the'Court 	,1990. The hearing 
—"matt er . 

LT oo 4pecranoe is made on your 

bohLlf by your some one duly authorided 

to Act and plead on your behalf. 

The matter will be hed and decided in your absence, 
given under my hand sealof 'the Tribunal this 	  
day.of' 	 1990. 

.dd_47tsjai 
DEPUTY RE,GILTR‘,R 

v 



APPLILANT!",9) , 	4 

VERSUS 

RE3POMDENT(S 

• 

IN THE CENTRAL ACrINISTR*TVE TRIBUNAL 
ALLAHABAD BUCH._ 

23-,A Thornhll Road, Allohabae-2:11 701 

)%? .‘ 

No.CAT/Alld/CudAkte-i the . 

=MP 

Whereas the marginally note cases has been transferred by 

Under the provision of the 

Administrative Tribunal Act XIII of 1q85'and registered in this Tribunal 

as above. 

Writ Petition No.  .3404t 

of 193 

of the Lucknow High Court, Lucknow 

The Tribunal has fixed date o 

' 1919 . The 

hearing of the matter at Gandhi 

BhawanlOpp. Residency Lucknow0 

no appearance is made on your 

behalf by_your name one duly authorised to 

act and plead on your behalf 

the Matter . will be heard and de-jded in your absenee. 

Given under my hand seal of the Tribunal this 

day 	 - 1999. 

dinesh 

'bEPUTY REGISTRAR 



G yid Li'k--( 
I 

Whereas the marginally noted cases has been transfrred 
by 	it e t-k  ei 	 . under thE provision of the Ad4nistrative 
riibunal, Act XIII of 1935 and regislered in this Tribunal as above._ 

s 

Writ Peitib 	-. 	 g  --zis  7t. ,,=--- 

. 	 e' The Tribunal has fixed dnte of ,  
( 	13/in 1990. The hearing 

of the matter. 
aisIng out of order dated 	If n0 appearance is made on your 

assed by 	I behalf by your some one duly authorided 

to Act and plead bn your behalf. 

The matter will be hei and decided in your absence. 
given under my hand d.eal,of th.e.T4bunal.this. 	"1?  
dey of  	1.99C. 
('/ 

of 1990. of the Court of 
Vf 	

s  

in 

dinesh/ 	
DEPUTY RECLTilksa 

4 _A 

IN THE cE7,7R 	 TRIpubAL 
Cl2:0 17 BENCH 

.1qsidency,Lucknow 
i ii ./L97  

G.1,0bated the 
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